A meeting of the **Parks and Rec Commission (PRC)** for the City of Tomah was held on Monday the 27th of November, 2017 at 5:45p.m., City of Tomah Council Chambers.

Call to order and roll call – Steve Doll, Bruce Peth, Joe Protz, Tess Saunders, Larry Siekert Dustin Powell, Roger Gorius,

The following members were absent. Mike Murray, Shirley Galstad-Roh and Oak Moser,

- 1. Act on minutes of 10/30/17 regular meeting Siekert motion to approve, Saunders 2nd All Ayes.
- 2. Act on request by Boy Scouts to place a can collection at the Boy Scout cabin as a fundraiser. Motion by Powell to approve, 2nd by Saunders, all ayes.
- 3. Season. Review of Pool rates and hours for 2018 season. Motion by Saunders to approve, 2^{nd} by Siekert. All Ayes.
- 4. Parks and Recreation Program Update.
- 5. Discuss any affairs and business of the Tomah Parks and Recreation Department within the jurisdiction of the Parks and Recreation Commission of the City of Tomah, Wisconsin

6:45 Motion to Adjourn by Peth, 2nd by Powell, All Ayes

Next meeting to be held January 22nd, 2018 5:45, City Council Chambers

Submitted by Bruce Peth